MICRO PRODUCTS COMPANY
MANUFACTURES OF PRECISION
WELDING MACHINES
MODEL E1S BUTT WELDER
MODEL E1C BUTT WLEDER
SERVICE MANUAL
REVISED 2002
 1

 17
12.0 BUYERS GUIDE
 HOW TO ORDER PARTS:
 You must provide
1. Machine Model
2. Machine Serial Number
3. Voltage
Then identify part(s) on part list in section 13 and
provide MICRO with the circled number
CALL MICRO at A.C. 630-787-9350
Provide MICRO with your company name and purchase order
number.
13.0 PARTS LIST
 18
PARTS LIST E1S, E1C
MODEL /
PART NO. DESCRIPTION      ITEM NO
E1-02  Welder base      42003
E1-03  Welder transformer housing    52005
E1-04  Welder transformer cap
E1-05A Headpiece stationary casting
  Movable casting match     32012
E1-06A Headpiece assembly with all operating
  Parts and electrical switch  (steel)  32010
        (Copper)  32011
E1-07A Headpiece overthrow stop screw
  & nuts       32028
E1-21  Tension adjusting knob    35564
E1-22  Tension adjusting worm with scale  35568
E1-23  Tension adjusting spring, standard  80002
E1-23A Tension adjusting spring, light duty  80004
E1-24  Tension spring retaining screw & nut  32035
E1-25A Space adjusting cam and handle assembly 32003
E1-26  Space adjusting cam repeatable stop  32000
E1-27  Space adjusting cam bushing    32002
E1-28  Space adjusting cam attaching screw  90217
E1-19  Space and nut adjusting screw
E1-70A Clamp fingers, pair, wide tip   32016 - 17
E1-72A Clamp fingers, pair, narrow tip   32018 - 19
E1-74  Clamp finger stop pin and locknut  32020
E1-75  Clamp finger return spring    80007
E1-76  Clamp finger return spring attaching
  Screw and nut      91025
E1-77  Clamp finger attaching screw and locknut 32064
E1-38  Limit switch cover     32004
E1-39  Limit switch cover attaching screw with
Insulation       91055
E1-40  Operating switch button, inner and outer
with screw       32005
E1-55  Limit switch adjusting screw & locknut  52008
E1-S100S Limit and operating switch assembly,
complete for steel welders    56507
E1-100C Limit and operating switch assembly,
Complete for copper and aluminum welders 56508
E1-68  Welding dies, pair     32024
E1-69  Welding die attaching screw, 2 required 90702
E1-90  Switch, anneal, single pole type   32089
E1-92  Switch, anneal, nameplate    48307
E1-89  Switch, high-low      57839
E1-93  Switch, high-low, nameplate    48306
 19
PARTS LIST E1S, E1C
MODEL/
PART NO. DESCRIPTION      ITEM NO.
E1-58  Anneal pin with retaining clip, 2 required 32029
E1-07  Anneal frame stationary    62003
E1-08  Anneal frame movable     62004
E1-09  Anneal bar adjustable     62000
E1-10  Anneal bar locking screw    93069
E1-11  Anneal frame bearing center, adjustable 62001
E1-11A Anneal frame bearing center, fixed  62148
E1-11B Anneal frame bearing nylon    62002
E1-59  Anneal die with mounting screw, lower